Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAP000020Z
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
that the Pipe Couplings, Bite and Compression Type
with type designation(s)
Cutting ring fitting
issued to
EXMAR GmbH
Bad Nauheim, Hessen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition July 2021
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
Application:
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature range: see page 2
Max. working press.: 800 bar
Sizes: 6 mm up to 42 mm
Issued at Hamburg on 2024-06-20
for DNV
Digitally Signed By:
Sven Klinger
Location: DNV Hamburg,
Germany
This Certificate is valid until 2029-06-19.
DNV local unit: Essen
Approval Engineer: Christian Kaemmer
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job ID: 262.1-003470-8
Certificate no.: TAP000020Z
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
The EXMAR cutting ring fittings consist of pipe couplings made of stainless steel,
designed in accordance with DIN 2353 and EN ISO 8434-1.
Series L (light) and Series S (heavy). The components are: basic component, connecting nut and cutting ring.
Reference: Exmar catalogue “Cutting ring fittings”.
Scope of type approval1
This type approval certificate includes the following fitting types and sizes  -  with all thread types:
L-Series tube O.D. 6mm up to 42mm and S-Series tube O.D. 6mm up to 38mm:
Component: Type Designation:
Stud couplings
GEV Straight male adaptor fittings
WEV Male adaptor elbow fittings
TEV Male adaptor T-fittings
LEV Male adaptor L-fittings
GEV-D Straight fittings for temperature sensors
GAV Straight female adaptor fittings
MAV Manometer fittings
EMAS Adjustable manometer fittings
Tube to tube couplings
GV Straight fittings
WV Elbow fittings
TV T-fittings
KV Cross fittings
VSA  Locking fittings
GSV Bulkhead fittings
WSV Bulkhead elbow fittings
Adjustable couplings
ESS Male adaptor standpipe union
EWV Adjustable elbow fittings
WEE Adjustable male adaptor elbow fittings
ETV Adjustable T-fittings
ELV Adjustable L-fittings
VKO Straight unions with taper and O-ring
VKOR Straight reducing unions with taper and O-ring
GKO Straight fittings with taper and O-ring
EGKO Straight male adaptor unions with taper and O-ring
EWKO Adjustable elbow fittings with taper and O-ring
ETKO Adjustable T-fittings with taper and O-ring
ELKO Adjustable L-fittings with taper and O-ring
EMAKO  Adjustable manometer fittings with taper and O-ring
GRKO Reducing fittings with taper and O-ring
Welding couplings
GAS Straight weld-on fittings
GASK Straight weld-on fittings with weldable cone and O-ring
WAS Elbow weld-on fittings
ESV Weld-in bulkhead fitting
SKO Weldable cones
SKR Weldable reducing cones
Reduction couplings
RS Reducing adaptor
RS-WD Reducing adaptor
GR Straight reducing fittings
KR Reducing taper standpipe fittings
TR Reducing T-fittings
Note
1 Excluded from type approval are banjo ESWV and rotary couplings.
Materials:
Job ID: 262.1-003470-8